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RANKINGS GIOCATRICI
13ª GIORNATA

Giocatrice Squadra
Manuela Giugliano Roma
Nadine Nischler FC Como
Nadia Nadim Milan
Julia Karlernäs FC Como

Amalie Vangsgaard Juventus
Valentina Giacinti Roma
Federica Cafferata Sampdoria
Chiara Beccari Juventus

7
6
5
5
5
4
4
4

Tiri totali
Giocatrice Squadra
Nadine Nischler FC Como
Martina Piemonte Lazio
Manuela Giugliano Roma
Julia Karlernäs FC Como
Chiara Beccari Juventus
Tori Della Peruta Sampdoria
Sofia Cantore Juventus
Sara Baldi Sampdoria

4
3
3
3
3
2
2
2

Tiri nello specchio

Giocatrice Squadra
Frederikke Thøgersen Roma
Federica Cafferata Sampdoria
Elisa Polli Inter

Annamaria Serturini Inter
Sofie Bredgaard Fiorentina
Melissa Bellucci Napoli Femminile
Manuela Sciabica Napoli Femminile
Maja Jelcic Napoli Femminile

4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2

Dribbling riusciti
Giocatrice Squadra
Nadine Nischler FC Como
Valentina Giacinti Roma
Monica Renzotti Milan
Maria Vittoria Nano Sampdoria
Manuela Giugliano Roma
Lina Magull Inter

Benedetta Glionna Roma
Madelen Janogy Fiorentina

7
4
4
4
4
4
4
3

Occasioni create

Giocatrice Squadra
Elena Linari Roma
Giada Greggi Roma
Moeka Minami Roma
Verena Hanshaw Roma
Giulia Dragoni Roma
Allyson Swaby Milan
Julie Piga Milan

Marija Ana Milinkovic Inter

96
84
83
58
57
57
52
51

Passaggi riusciti

Giocatrice Squadra
Tecla Pettenuzzo Napoli Femminile
Sara Caiazzo Sassuolo
Matilde Lundorf Napoli Femminile
Vanessa Panzeri Sampdoria
Emma Kullberg Juventus
Elena Pisani Sampdoria
Lisa Boattin Juventus
Katie Bowen Inter

9
8
8
7
7
7
5
5

Respinte difensive
Giocatrice Squadra

Cecilie Fiskerstrand Fiorentina
Doris Bacic Napoli Femminile

Amanda Tampieri Sampdoria
Cecilía Rúnarsdóttir Inter
Astrid Gilardi FC Como
Laura Giuliani Milan
Solène Durand Sassuolo
Sara Cetinja Lazio

9
6
6
5
5
4
3
3

Parate

Giocatrice Squadra
Ramona Petzelberger FC Como
Melissa Bellucci Napoli Femminile
Elena Pisani Sampdoria
Maria Filangeri Fiorentina
Kassandra Missipo Sassuolo

Julie Piga Milan
Emma Severini Fiorentina
Alice Tortelli Fiorentina

11
10
10
8
8
8
8
8

Palloni recuperati



RANKINGS SQUADRE
13ª GIORNATA

Squadra Tiri nello
specchio Tiri totali

Roma
FC Como
Inter
Juventus
Milan

Sampdoria
Lazio
Sassuolo
Fiorentina

Napoli Femminile 3
8
9
12
16
16
18
18
20
22

2
3
6
6
6
3
12
6
7
8

Conclusioni

Squadra Passaggi
positivi

Precisione
passaggi

Roma
Milan
Inter

FC Como
Juventus
Sampdoria
Fiorentina
Lazio
Sassuolo

Napoli Femminile 54%
61%
72%
68%
67%
75%
73%
77%
82%
85%

120
145
210
210
239
306
310
312
350
571

Passaggi

Squadra Cross
Effettuati

Cross
Riusciti

Roma
FC Como
Fiorentina
Milan

Sampdoria
Inter
Lazio
Sassuolo
Juventus

Napoli Femminile 1
3
5
4
4
7
3
4
9
9

2
14
15
17
17
18
18
20
22
30

Cross

Squadra Palloni
recuperati

Recuperi
3/4 avv.

Fiorentina
Sampdoria
Milan

Napoli Femminile
Juventus
Lazio
FC Como
Inter
Roma
Sassuolo 4

3
5
1
4
3
3
3
4
2

42
42
43
46
50
51
52
52
62
62

Recuperi

Squadra Respinte
difensive

Contrasti
vinti

Napoli Femminile
Lazio
Sassuolo
Sampdoria
Juventus
Inter

Fiorentina
Milan
FC Como
Roma 6

7
14
12
16
11
11
8
14
7

2
7
10
17
18
23
25
28
29
30

Interventi difensivi

Squadra Falli
commessi

Cartellini
gialli

Roma
Juventus
FC Como
Inter

Napoli Femminile
Fiorentina
Milan
Sassuolo
Lazio

Sampdoria 0
2
1
1
2
2
1
3
1
0

19
16
15
13
13
11
9
9
8
5

Disciplina




